

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 21021/2017
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19-07-2017
IN WPC NO. 11283/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT
CUTTACK)

M/S JAGANNATH STONE CRUSHER

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AUTHORISED OFFICER CUM REGIONAL MANAGER
ODISHA GRAMYA BANK & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.101715/2017-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar Das, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Das, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.101715/2017 IN SLP(C) NO.21021/2017

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

Further proceedings in furtherance of
auction/public notice dated 27th September, 2017
published in the Business Standard Newspaper dated 28th
September, 2017 shall remain stayed until further
orders.

SLP(C) NO.21021/2017

Appearance has been made on behalf of the respondents Nos. 1 and 3. Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 prays for three weeks' time to obtain necessary instructions and to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to the said respondents.

List the matter thereafter.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER